



September 26, 2024

(This document is a summary English translation of the original Japanese document. If there are any discrepancies between this document and the original Japanese document, the original Japanese document prevails.)

To whom it may concern

Company Name:	Nihon Parkerizing Co., Ltd.
Representative:	Masayuki Aoyama, Representative Director & President
	(Code: 4095, Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market)
Inquiries:	Toshiyuki Aishima, General Manager, Corporate Management Div.
	(Telephone: +81-3-3278-4333)

Announcement Regarding Result of Repurchase of Shares through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Transaction (ToSTNeT-3)

Nihon Parkerizing Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that it conducted a repurchase of its own shares today as follows, as announced yesterday (September 25, 2024).

1. Reason for Repurchase of Shares

To repurchase its own shares in order to increase capital efficiency and enhance shareholder returns.

indicitor rogarding responsibilitation	
(1) Class of shares to be repurchased	Common Stock
(2) Total number of shares repurchased	2,500,000 shares
(3) Total Repurchase Price of Shares	¥3,062,500,000
(4) Repurchase Date	September 26, 2024
(5) Repurchase Method	Repurchase through an off-auction own share repurchase transaction in the Tokyo Stock Exchange (ToSTNeT-3)

2.Matters regarding Repurchase

(Reference)

1. Details of the resolution of the Board meeting held on August 9, 2024

(1) Class of shares to be repurchased	Common Stock
(2) Total number of shares to be	12,000,000 shares (maximum)
repurchased	(9.6% of the total number of shares
	outstanding, excluding treasury stock)
(3) Total amount of repurchases price	15,000,000,000 JPY (maximum)
(4) Repurchase period	From August 13, 2024, to July 31, 2025
	Market purchases through the Tokyo Stock Exchange
(5) Repurchase method	Repurchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange
	Trading Network Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

2. Cumulative Number of Shares Repurchased pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors referred to above (As of September 26, 2024)

(1) Total number of shares repurchased	2,500,000 shares
(2) Total Repurchase Price of Shares	¥3,062,500,000